Welcome to the

45th TX Roe V Wade Rally!
January 20th, 2018 from 1p to 4p



Special thanks to all who brought period supplies to add to period mountain! Homeless Period Project
ATX and The Texas Reproductive Rights Rally thank you for your generosity!

A few important Announcements:
Parking in all State Garages downtown is $10 for the day, including the Tx Capitol Visitor Garage.

More info here.

Speakers and Music will occur on the South Steps of the Texas State Capitol

The Community Information Table fair will occur along the Great Walk in front of the South Steps
The South side of the Capitol faces 11th street and Lady Bird Lake (aka Town Lake)

Please feel free to bring a chair or blanket to sit on so you can relax and enjoy the program!
Please bring whatever food and beverages you need to get through this amazing day of activism.
There are water fountains and restrooms inside the capitol but you must pass through their
security to get to them.
NO STICKS, POLES, OR WOOD HANDLES ON SIGNS per APD\DPS safety rules.

Resistance Choir - Fifth Verse of the National

MOMENT OF SILENCE held by Papi Churro

State Representative Donna Howard

APPX APPX
start start
Minute Time Time
s Mil Stan  Speaker\Performer
2 1300 1:00p  Papi Churro Intro
3 1301 1:.01p Anthem
1 1305 1:05p
5 1306 1:07p  Andrea Hughes
51312 1:10p  Melissa Fiero
7 1318 1:16p
7 1326 1:26p  Wendy Davis
Resistance Choir
3 1334 1:34p  ‘Fired Up” by Holly Near
5 1338 1:38p  Kym Whitehead
5 1344 1:34p  Stephanie Martin
5 1350 1:50p Jonasu Wagstaff
5 1356 1:56p Daniela Rojas

Block Totals

A moment of silence for Erica Garner,
BLM, Maternal Mortality, and lives lost
due to lack of access to safe abortion

or miscarriage care

Organizer of the 2017 Austin
Women's March

Part of first wave of children adopted
from Korea in 80s after Korean War,
Addressing Adoption

TX Handmaid Organizer

Candidate for JP in Williamson
County, Proud Member of Choctaw
Nation, and Warrior Mom to a Special
Needs Child

JOLT TX


https://roevwadetx.weebly.com/maps-and-parking.html
https://youtu.be/W2GParQuTOs
https://youtu.be/W2GParQuTOs
https://youtu.be/sykZ6Xxkie8

1402

1408

1413

1419
1425

1431

1437

1443
1449
1455

1501
1507

1513
1517

1522
1537

2:02p

2:08p

2:13p

2:19p
2:25p

2:31p

2:37p

2:43p
2:49p
2:55p

3:01p
3:07p

3:13p
3:17p

3:22p
3:37p

Jessica Soukup

Resistance Choir
“l Ain’t Afraid” by Holly Near

Micaela Eller

Papi Churro Speech
Nichole Miller

Lamanda Ballard

Resistance Choir
"Ella's Song" by Bernice Johnson Reagon

Lauren Johnson
Stephanie Morrisey

Dyana Limon-Mercado

Meena Vendal

Dr. Jillian Lopiano

Resistance Choir “Quiet” by MILCK crowd sing

along

Extra Set up pad for Sister Sledgehammer

Sister Sledgehammer ACOUSTIC ensemble
covering these tunes:

Call to Action by Kym Whitehead

Open Mic in whatever time is left after Call to
Action run by Stephanie Morrissey IF there is
any time left

LGBT+ Rights and Issues Activist and
Handmaids Organizer

Speaking About Abortion Experiences
and Ending the Shame and Stigma

LGBT+\Non Binary Drag King
Performer Activist

TX Handmaid Organizer

Homeless Period Project ATX
President and Founder

Covering Incarcerated Persons
Issues Accessing Abortion

Poetry
President Planned Parenthood TX

Doctor and member of Muslim
community

Doctor with Whole Woman's Health

“Breathe in the Silence” by Sister
Sledgehammer, “Deaf” by
Stonecracker, “Hell on Heels” by
Pistol Annies


https://youtu.be/t2xmbvFEaZE
https://youtu.be/U6Uus--gFrc

Credits

Special thanks to State Representative
Donna Howard and Ft. Worth City
Councilwoman Wendy Davis for their
support in putting on this event!

Lead Rally Organizer, TRRR President,
Co-founder, and Webmaster:
Andrea Hughes

Emcee and TRRR Organizer: Papi Churro

TRRR Co-founder and Concept
Originator:
Amanda Rosa

TRRR Treasurer and Co-Founder:
Paula Trietsch Chaney

TRRR Organizer and On Site Volunteer
Coordinator:
Danielle High

TRRR Co-Founder and Press Outreach:
Stacy Guidry

TRRR Organizer and Volunteer
Coordinator: Karan Barnatt Shirk

Sound Engineering: Robert Whitehead

Human Rights Flower Artwork Concept
by TRRR Organizer: Kym Whitehead

Human Rights Flower Artwork
Completed by Artist: Meagan Martin

Special Thanks to March On Texas for their
sponsoring the electricity for this event and
to Melissa Fiero for all her help!

Thanks also to the Texas Handmaids for
their tireless support and co-Organizing on
this event especially the following
Texas Handmaids Organizers:
Stephanie Martin
Nichole Miller
Elizabeth Ballew
Dana Johnson

Thanks to the volunteers that helped make
this event great including our ASL
Translation Team, our Face Painters and Art
Volunteers in the Children’s Area, our
Medical Volunteers, and last but not least
thanks to Constable Stacy Suits, APD, DPS,
and the City of Austin for helping
keep us all safe!

Thanks to the Impeachment Rally Team for
their coordination efforts
especially Bryan Register and Tania Marie
DeGregorio.

Thanks to Robert Davis of the State
Preservation Board for all his help.



Thanks to all our Tabling Organizations:

Annies List
Austin NOW

Babes Who Brunch For Beto

Beto 'O Rourke, a candidate for U.S. Senate

in Texas

Black Lives Matter

Circle of Health International
Clinic Access Support Network (CASN)
Deeds Not Words

Democratic Socialists of America

Feminist Action Committee

Homeless Period Project ATX

Human Rights Campaign Austin

Indivisible Austin
JOLT TX
League of Women Voters Austin
NARAL Pro-Choice Texas
NOW Williamson County Task Force

Prison Abolition Prisoner Support
PFLAG Austin

Planned Parenthood of Greater Texas
SAFE Alliance Austin
SURJ HTX

The Texas Handmaids

Texas State Employee Union (CWA Local

6186)

Voto Latino
Whole Woman's Health \ Shift.

Women's Alliance for Leadership

Thanks to the following organizations for
their presence and support:
March on Texas
NCJW Austin
AIDS Services of Austin

Special thanks to all supported this event by
purchasing a t-shirt, sticker, or bookbag!
Your contributions helped pay for our PA

speakers so you can hear us loud and clear.

Thanks to those who helped promote this
event, and thanks especially to everyone
who came out!


https://annieslist.com/
https://www.facebook.com/HPPATX/
https://betofortexas.com/issue/womens-health/
https://betofortexas.com/issue/womens-health/
https://betofortexas.com/issue/womens-health/
https://blacklivesmatter.com/about/what-we-believe/
http://cohintl.org/
http://clinicaccess.org/about-us.html
http://deedsnotwords.com/
http://www.dsausa.org/about_dsa
http://www.dsausa.org/about_dsa
https://www.facebook.com/HPPATX/
https://www.facebook.com/HRCAustin/
https://www.indivisibleaustin.com/
https://www.jolttx.org/en/about-us/
https://lwvaustin.org/
http://prochoicetexas.org/
https://www.facebook.com/NOWWilco/
http://www.iheartpaps.org/mission-statement.html
https://pflagaustin.org/
https://www.plannedparenthood.org/planned-parenthood-greater-texas
http://www.safeaustin.org/about-safe/
https://www.facebook.com/SURJHTX/
https://texashandmaids.weebly.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CWA.TSEU/
https://www.facebook.com/CWA.TSEU/
http://votolatino.org/about-us/
https://wholewomanshealth.com/
http://www.shiftstigma.org/
http://www.waltexas.org/index.html
http://www.ncjwaustin.org/
http://www.asaustin.org/about-us/

