

Welcome to the

45th TX Roe V Wade Rally!

January 20th, 2018 from 1p to 4p

Special thanks to all who brought period supplies to add to period mountain! Homeless Period Project ATX and The Texas Reproductive Rights Rally thank you for your generosity!

## A few important Announcements:

- Parking in all State Garages downtown is \$10 for the day, including the Tx Capitol Visitor Garage. More info here.
- Speakers and Music will occur on the South Steps of the Texas State Capitol
- The Community Information Table fair will occur along the Great Walk in front of the South Steps
- The South side of the Capitol faces 11th street and Lady Bird Lake (aka Town Lake)
- Please feel free to bring a chair or blanket to sit on so you can relax and enjoy the program!
- Please bring whatever food and beverages you need to get through this amazing day of activism.
- There are water fountains and restrooms inside the capitol but you must pass through their security to get to them.
- NO STICKS, POLES, OR WOOD HANDLES ON SIGNS per APD\DPS safety rules.

Minute <u>s</u>	APPX start Time Mil	APPX start Time Stan	Speaker\Performer	Block Totals
2	1300	1:00p	Papi Churro Intro	
3	1301	1:01p	Resistance Choir - Fifth Verse of the National Anthem	
1	1305	1:05p	MOMENT OF SILENCE held by Papi Churro	A moment of silence for Erica Garner, BLM, Maternal Mortality, and lives lost due to lack of access to safe abortion or miscarriage care
5	1306	1:07p	Andrea Hughes	
5	1312	1:10p	Melissa Fiero	Organizer of the 2017 Austin Women's March
7	1318	1:16p	State Representative Donna Howard	
7	1326	1:26p	Wendy Davis	
3	1334	1:34p	Resistance Choir "Fired Up" by Holly Near	
5	1338	1:38p	Kym Whitehead	Part of first wave of children adopted from Korea in 80s after Korean War, Addressing Adoption
5	1344	1:34p	Stephanie Martin	TX Handmaid Organizer
5	1350	1:50p	Jonasu Wagstaff	Candidate for JP in Williamson County, Proud Member of Choctaw Nation, and Warrior Mom to a Special Needs Child
5	1356	1:56p	Daniela Rojas	JOLT TX

	5	1402	2:02p	Jessica Soukup	LGBT+ Rights and Issues Activist and Handmaids Organizer
	5	1402	2.02p	•	rianumaius Organizei
	1	1408	2,005	Resistance Choir	
	4	1400	2:08p	"I Ain't Afraid" by Holly Near	
	5	1413	2:13p	Micaela Eller	Speaking About Abortion Experiences and Ending the Shame and Stigma
	5	1419	2:19p	Papi Churro Speech	LGBT+\Non Binary Drag King Performer Activist
	5	1425	2:25p	Nichole Miller	TX Handmaid Organizer
	5	1431	2:31p	Lamanda Ballard	Homeless Period Project ATX President and Founder
	5	1437	2:37p	Resistance Choir "Ella's Song" by Bernice Johnson Reagon	
	5	1443	2:43p	Lauren Johnson	Covering Incarcerated Persons Issues Accessing Abortion
	5	1449	2:49p	Stephanie Morrisey	Poetry
	5	1455	2:55p	Dyana Limon-Mercado	President Planned Parenthood TX
5		1501	3:01p	Meena Vendal	Doctor and member of Muslim community
5		1507	3:07p	Dr. Jillian Lopiano	Doctor with Whole Woman's Health
4		1513	3:13p	Resistance Choir "Quiet" by MILCK crowd sing along	
5		1517	3:17p	Extra Set up pad for Sister Sledgehammer	
15		1522	3:22p	Sister Sledgehammer ACOUSTIC ensemble covering these tunes:	"Breathe in the Silence" by Sister Sledgehammer, "Deaf" by Stonecracker, "Hell on Heels" by Pistol Annies
2		1537	3:37p	Call to Action by Kym Whitehead	
?		?		Open Mic in whatever time is left after Call to Action run by Stephanie Morrissey IF there is any time left	

## **Credits**

Special thanks to State Representative Donna Howard and Ft. Worth City Councilwoman Wendy Davis for their support in putting on this event!

Lead Rally Organizer, TRRR President, Co-founder, and Webmaster: Andrea Hughes

**Emcee and TRRR Organizer: Papi Churro** 

TRRR Co-founder and Concept
Originator:
Amanda Rosa

TRRR Treasurer and Co-Founder:
Paula Trietsch Chaney

TRRR Organizer and On Site Volunteer
Coordinator:
Danielle High

TRRR Co-Founder and Press Outreach:
Stacy Guidry

TRRR Organizer and Volunteer Coordinator: Karan Barnatt Shirk

Sound Engineering: Robert Whitehead

Human Rights Flower Artwork Concept by TRRR Organizer: Kym Whitehead

Human Rights Flower Artwork Completed by Artist: Meagan Martin

Special Thanks to March On Texas for their sponsoring the electricity for this event and to Melissa Fiero for all her help!

Thanks also to the **Texas Handmaids** for their tireless support and co-Organizing on this event especially the following

Texas Handmaids Organizers:

Stephanie Martin

Nichole Miller

Elizabeth Ballew

Dana Johnson

Thanks to the volunteers that helped make this event great including our ASL
Translation Team, our Face Painters and Art Volunteers in the Children's Area, our Medical Volunteers, and last but not least thanks to Constable Stacy Suits, APD, DPS, and the City of Austin for helping keep us all safe!

Thanks to the Impeachment Rally Team for their coordination efforts especially Bryan Register and Tania Marie DeGregorio.

Thanks to Robert Davis of the State Preservation Board for all his help.

## Thanks to all our Tabling Organizations:

Annies List Austin NOW

Babes Who Brunch For Beto

Beto 'O Rourke, a candidate for U.S. Senate

in Texas

**Black Lives Matter** 

Circle of Health International

Clinic Access Support Network (CASN)

**Deeds Not Words** 

Democratic Socialists of America

Feminist Action Committee

Homeless Period Project ATX

**Human Rights Campaign Austin** 

**Indivisible Austin** 

JOLT TX

League of Women Voters Austin

NARAL Pro-Choice Texas

NOW Williamson County Task Force

Prison Abolition Prisoner Support

PFLAG Austin

Planned Parenthood of Greater Texas

SAFE Alliance Austin

SURJ HTX

The Texas Handmaids

Texas State Employee Union (CWA Local

<u>6186)</u>

Voto Latino

Whole Woman's Health \ Shift.

Women's Alliance for Leadership

## Thanks to the following organizations for their presence and support:

March on Texas

NCJW Austin

AIDS Services of Austin

Special thanks to all supported this event by purchasing a t-shirt, sticker, or bookbag! Your contributions helped pay for our PA speakers so you can hear us loud and clear.

Thanks to those who helped promote this event, and thanks especially to everyone who came out!